Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

 ● USB Hubs
 ● Universal Chargers Including iPod®/iPhone®/iPad®
Ordering Information and Typical Operating Circuit appear
at end of data sheet.
Apple, iPad, iPod, and iPhone are registered trademarks of Apple, Inc.
19-6472; Rev 4; 9/16
PART I/O MODE CEN POLARITY REMOTE WAKE-UP IN AM FORCED CHARGER MODE BIAS IN FM
MAX14640 I2C (0x35) N/A Optional Yes DP/DM short
MAX14641 GPIO CEN No No Apple 1A
MAX14642 GPIO CEN Yes Yes DP/DM short
MAX14643 GPIO CEN No Yes DP/DM short
MAX14644 GPIO CEN No Yes DP/DM short
MAX14651 I2C (0x15) N/A Optional Yes DP/DM short
Selector Guide
MAX14640–MAX14644/MAX14651 USB Host Adapter Emulators
(All voltages referenced to GND.)
VCC, TDP, TDM, DP, DM, SDA, SCL,
CB0, CB1, CEN, CEN, INT ..................................-0.3V to +6V
Continuous Current into Any Terminal ............................Q30mA